CH \$40.00 372680

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM367258

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RPD HOLDINGS, LLC		12/28/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABIDE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	13020 FM 1641	
City:	FORNEY	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75126	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3726808	ONSITERX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9724790464

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9724790462

Email: admin@dalpat.com
Correspondent Name: brian d. walker
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 741715

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75374-1715

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RDPH-32134		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN D. WALKER	
SIGNATURE:	/BRIAN D. WALKER, REG. #37751/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=RDP32134 TM ASSMT EXE#page1.tif source=RDP32134 TM ASSMT EXE#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005697 FRAME: 0298

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of the date indicated below.

WHEREAS RPD Holdings, LLC ("Assignor"), with an address of 13020 FM 1641, Forney, Texas 75126, has adopted, used and is using the mark(s) referenced in Schedule A attached hereto ("the Mark(s)"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS Abide Technologies, LLC ("Assignee"), with an address of 13020 FM 1641, Forney, Texas 75126, is desirous of acquiring the Mark(s) and the registration(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark(s), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark(s), and the registration(s) thereof, and further including all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Mark(s), including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark(s), and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark(s).

Assignor:

RPD Holdings, LLC

a Texas limited liability company

Executive Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS

Ş

COUNTY OF KAUFMAN

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, on this 28th day of December, 2015, personally appeared John M. Clement, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed in his capacity as *Executive Vice President* of RPD Holdings, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, and that he is duly authorized by said company to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of said company.

CHRISTINE M. DAVIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
March 4, 2017

Notary Public, in and for the

Christini M. Daus

State of Texas

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005697 FRAME: 0299

Schedule A

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
OnSiteRx	3,726,808	December 15, 2009

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005697 FRAME: 0300